OP \$40.00 1671086

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM623694

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GATEHOUSE MEDIA TEXAS HOLDINGS II, INC.		01/28/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GATEHOUSE MEDIA OKLAHOMA HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	175 Sully's Trail, 3rd Floor	
City:	Pittsford	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14534	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1671086	MIAMI NEWS-RECORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: 75628@rankinhill.com **Correspondent Name:** Randolph E. Digges, III

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1150

Address Line 4: Bonita Springs, FLORIDA 34133-1150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randolph E. Digges, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph E. Digges, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=GAN-38818-Assignment-US-1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007176 FRAME: 0390

900594457

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GATEHOUSE MEDIA TEXAS HOLDINGS II, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 175 Sully's Trail, 3rd Floor, Pittsford, New York 14534 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark and U.S. Trademark Registration shown below:

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MIAMI NEWS-RECORD	1671086	January 7, 1992

WHEREAS, GATEHOUSE MEDIA OKLAHOMA HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 175 Sully's Trail, 3rd Floor, Pittsford, New York 14534 ("Assignee), desires to acquire the mark and registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in to the mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the portion of the business symbolized by the mark and registration.

RECORDED: 02/01/2021

GateHouse Media Texas Holdings II, Inc.

Polly Grunfeld Sack
Polly Grunfeld Sack

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Date January 28, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007176 FRAME: 0391